Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ovalstrapping, Inc.		06/26/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprises International, Inc.		
Street Address:	206 Firman Avenue		
City:	Hoquiam		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98550		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205298	OVAL
Registration Number:	1067107	OVALSTRAPPING
Registration Number:	629374	OVALSTRAPPING
Registration Number:	2179114	STRAPMASTER
Registration Number:	931334	UNITYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900052622

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: JenniferL@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310009.001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0150

\$140,00

CH \$14

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza
Signature:	/KSC/
Date:	07/06/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of TMs#page1.tif source=Assignment of TMs#page2.tif source=Assignment of TMs#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT, dated the 26th day of June, 2006.

WHEREAS, Ovalstrapping, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Washington corporation having a place of business at 206 Firman Avenue, Hoquiam, Washington 98550, is the owner of rights in trademarks in the United States and other countries where rights for such trademarks have been established by use, of trademark registrations and of foreign trademark registrations; such trademarks which are the subject of the rights acquired through use, such registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS); together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Enterprises International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Washington corporation having its principal office at 206 Firman Avenue, Hoquiam, Washington 98550, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record the rights to trademarks, registrations and title thereto, to record the right to trademarks and registrations listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States and countries foreign to the United States to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS, and all rights herein assigned.

June 26, 2006	Ву	OVALSTRAPPING, INC.
Date	2,	David Lamb, President
State of Washington) County of Grays Harbor)		SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Lamb is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of Ovalstrapping, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>Jur</u>	e 26, 2006	
Signature of Notary Public	Sheni L. Vessey	
Printed Name	Sherri L. Vessey	
	t expires 6 1 09	

SHERRI L. VESSEY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
My Commission Expires June 01, 2009

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Marks Used

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OVAL	2205298	11/24/98
OVALSTRAPPING	1067107	06/07/77
OVALSTRAPPING	629374	06/26/56
STRAPMASTER	2179114	08/04/98
UNITYER	931334	03/28/72

FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Issued</u>	Expires
Canada	OVALSTRAP	UCA049476	05/20/54	05/20/14
Canada	OVALSTRAPPING	225916	02/10/78	02/10/08
Canada	STRAPMASTER	513903	08/04/99	08/04/14
Canada	UNITYER	438332	01/27/95	01/27/10
European	STRAPMASTER	423459	07/26/99	1·1/12/06
Community	(Stylized)			
United	STRAPMASTER	2107855	08/17/96	08/17/06
Kingdom	(Stylized)			

798439_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0154